STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE BANKING DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE Liquidation of the State Bank of Bigelow, Bigelow, Nobles County, Minnesota

STATE OF MINNESOTA) (SS COUNTY OF RAMSEY)

Notice is hereby given that G. W. Schaffer, who was by the Commissioner of Banks on Jamuary Sth. 1932. duly appointed Special Deputy Examiner to assist in the liquidation and distribution of the assets of the above bank, has this day resigned as such Special Deputy Examiner and his resignation has been accepted by me.

Dated this 8th day of January, 1934.

Commissioner of Banks of the State of Minnesota

By Robt. D. Beery Examiner in Charge of Liquidation

I hereby comit to the first the first that the firs DEPARTAENT OF COME January N. D. 193 y. 27. Eximiner in Charge of Liquidation 1.6:00 Biclock Q'M. E. A. BUNSON, COMMISSIONER OF BANKS,

1.1

- 19

1-1

STATE OF MILES

STATE OF MANNEY OTAL

DE ARTS LE 1984

JAN 2 5 1984

Sectionary of Fielders

1000